
Sheriff 

www.douglas.co.us

MEETING DATE: October 14, 2025

STAFF PERSON 

RESPONSIBLE: Taylor Davis, Division Chief

DESCRIPTION: Change Order to Motorola Solutions, Inc to Purchase a Generator for 

Placement at the Deckers Radio/Cheesman Reservoir Site in the Amount of 

$39,526.60.

SUMMARY: On December 15, 2022, the Board of County Commissioners approved a 

purchase order for Motorola Solutions, Inc. in the amount of $3,486,242 

($2,486,242 Douglas County Sheriff’s Office portion and$1,000,000 Douglas 

County Emergency Services Authority Portion).

On June 24, 2025, the Board of County Commissioners approved a change 

order for Motorola Solutions, Inc. in the amount of $596,148 to complete 

environmental and historical studies required by the USFS and National Fish & 

Wildlife, increased scope for a retaining wall and changes to the road to 

accommodate the State Historical designation of the outhouse shaft as a 

historical mine on Denver Water property. The costs for this change order will 

be funded by DCECA.

The Douglas County Sheriff’s Office and the Denver Water Board established 

an agreement for the use of their property, and a parcel of land conveyed to 

Douglas County for future use, that we provide a small tower, equipment 

shelter and generator to be used by the Denver Water Board at the Cheesman 

Reservoir site.

The attached change order is for a small generator that meets the needs for 

Denver Water and we have agreed to split this cost 50/50 with Denver as part 

of our continued partnership. An invoice will be submitted upon receipt of the 

equipment from Motorola Solutions.

RECOMMENDED

ACTION: Approval of Change Order #3 (#2022993) to Motorola Solutions, Inc.in the 

total amount of $39,526.60 for a total project cost of$4,121,916.60.

Page 1Douglas County, Colorado



REVIEW:

Darren Weekly 10/3/2025Approve

Jeff Garcia 10/9/2025Approve

Doug DeBord 10/9/2025Approve

ATTACHMENTS:

Deckers Generator Change Order

QT025A Submittal Package (1)

Page 2Douglas County, Colorado


